Region Gender Age Gender_Age i Income. Ethnioity 2020 Vote
Donald Someone | Did note
Total Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- ; African Joe Biden
- -54 + + = . N i i
Northeast | Midwest | South West Male Female 18-34 35-5: 55 24 54 Male 55: 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS SRETEED Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White CTEETD Hispanic | Other Trump else vote
Sample Size
(Base: All respondents) 3452 654 s3] 1168 747)  16a3|  1800|  1101) 1102|1249 524 520 599 577 582 650 138 1046)  10s9] 1603 913 aaa] 2120 434 590 299 1412 1532 60 449
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
Q1. [Improved summary] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female Female Female Post $50K- . African . . Joe Biden
- - - N -
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 55 ” Malesst| TS | Toes | sse | S | secimsmociae | UMVF | 850K | ook | Stook+ | white | PSR | bispanic | other | Trump else vote
My financial situation 32%| 35%) 36%] 29%) 31%] 36%) 29%] 31%) 33%] 33%) 35%] 35%) 37%] 27%)| 31%] 29%) 30%] 32%) 35%] 29%) 36%] 41%) 37%] 17%] 26%] 32%) 53%] 17%] 31%] 19%]
[ f
seyc:z‘yse e 24%| 24% 27%| 25% 20%) 26% 22%) 17% 26% 30% 18% 26% 34% 16% 26% 26% 21% 25% 20% 24% 21% 21%| 29% 13% 16% 18% 48%) 6%) 12% 13%
hMeyaﬁl:;ryew access 23%) 25% 24%| 23% 2106) 23% 23%) 15% 25%) 28% 14% 25% 30%) 16% 26%| 26% 23% 24% 21% 26% 25% 20%| 25% 15% 24% 19% 21%] 9% 17% 13%
D in America 19%] 18%) 20%] 21%) 17%] 21%) 18%] 12%) 19%] 26%)| 14%] 20%) 28%] 10%) 18%] 24%) 20%] 21%) 17%] 19% 22%] 17%] 22%| 7%)] 18%] 16%] 37%] 6%)] 9% 9%)]
‘America’
ey peptaticn 1 23%| 24% 25%) 22% 21%| 25% 21%| 10% 24% 34% o%| 24% 40%) 10% 23% 28% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 22%| 29% 79%] 16% 15% 49%) 3%| 13% 0%|
The lives of Black,
Hispanic, and other 31%| 33%) 30%| 31%) 29%| 35%) 26%| 21%) 31%| 39%) 25%| 32%) 47%| 17%) 29%| 32%) 29%| 33%) 30%] 28%) 37%] 30%) 37%] 14%)] 21%| 28%) 61%] 7%)| 29%| 17%]
minority groups
The il 18%] 18%) 18%] 19%) 16%] 20%) 16%] 10%| 18%] 24%) 10%] 21%| 29%) 10%) 16%] 20%) 17%] 20%) 17%] 19% 19%] 16%] 21%] 10%] 13%] 17%] 35%] 6%)] 11%] 6%)]
My mental health 23%] 26%)| 24%| 23%) 20%] 25%) 21%] 20%)| 24%| 24%)| 23%]| 25%) 26%| 17%)| 23%]| 23%)| ZSW_D‘ 23%)| ZOW_D‘ 24%)| ZlW_ﬂ‘ 20%) 25%]| 19%] 17%] 24%) 39%] 2%)| 14%| 11%]
Q1. [Worsened summary] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female Female Female Post $50K- African Joe Biden
X - + i -
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 55 " o7 | malesse | FETSE | FEEE | Fome® | <5 | secmommcinte | UMiv+ | <s5ok | F0 | st00k+ [ white [ SEAR | bispanic | other | Trump else vote
My financial situation 31%] 29%) 28%] 34%) 32%] 29%) 33%] 30%) 35%] 29%) 26%] 38%) 24%] 34%) 31%] 34%) 33%] 31%) 29%] 39%) 25%] 21%) 26%] 45%) 40%) 31%) 16%] 44%) 30%] 38%)
[ f safety and
Ssycjﬁ:'vse CIEEEY e 48%) 49%) 44%| 51% 47%) 43%) 53%) 53% 46%) 46% 46%) 43% 30%) 50% 48%) 52% 41%) 47% 58% 47% 47%) 59%| 44%| 62%) 52% 50%) 20% 74% 45%) 47%)
hMeyaﬁ:'c':ryem access 19% 15% 17% 22% 19% 19% 19% 25% 19% 15% 25% 18% 15% 24% 19% 15% 20% 17% 21% 20% 20% 16% 17% 24%| 21% 26%| 6%) 30%) 20% 23%)
D in America 65%] 71%) 63%] 64%) 65%] 62%) 69%] 67%) 65%] 64%)| 64%] 62%) 60%] 70%) 68%] 68%)| 61%] 65%)| 72%] 65%)| 63%] 74%) 62%] 83%) 65%] 62%) 43%) 87%) 62%]| 63%)
‘America’ ion i
ety reputation in 67%) 67% 64%) 66% 70% 64% 70% 81% 63% 58% 80%) 62% 51% 82% 64% 64% 62% 68% 72% 64% 67% 73%| 60% 83%| 74% 74%| 37% 92%| 70% 76%
The lives of Black,
Hispanic, and other 47%| A7%| 43%| 47%) 49%| 42%) 52%| 56%) 44%| 41%) 51%| 41%) 34%] 61%) 47%| 47%) 45%) 44%) 53%] A47%)| 44%) 52%) 39%] 66%) 56%]| 56%) 15%] T7%) 39%| A47%)
minority groups
The environment 49%] 48% 46%] 49%) 53%] 45%) 54%] 64%) 44%| 41%) 61%] 40%) 35%] 66%)| 48%] 48%) 46%) A7%)| 56%] 48%) 48%) 56%) 42%) 62%) 61%] 61%) 16%] 80%) 51%] 50%)|
Mz mental health 39%| 39%) 37%| 38%) 41%] 32%) 44%| 50%) 37‘7/_n| 30%)| 43“2‘ 33%) 22%] 56%)| 4% 37%)| 34“/_u‘ 39%)| 44“/_u‘ 36%)| 38“/_u‘ 45%) 35%] 35%) 49%) 48%) 18%] 55% 51%]| 44%)
Q1. [My financial situation] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- African Joe Biden
. - + + -
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 55 - o [ Maresse | e | Femas e | S | secmemnciate | Unive | <ssok | 00 | swooke | white | SUEER | bispanic [ other | Trump else vote
Improved a lot 11%] 13%) 13%] 10%) 9%] 13%) 9%] 11%) 10%] 11%) 15%] 12%) 11%] 6% 9%] 11% 10%] 11% 11%] 10%, 11%] 15%] 13%] 2%)| 7%] 16%] 21%] 3%)| 6% 7%)]
Improved 21%] 22%) 23%] 20%) 22%| 23%) 20%] 20%) 22%] 21%) 19%] 22%) 26%] 21%) 22%] 17% 20%] 20%) 24%| 19% 25%] 26%) 24%| 16%] 18%] 17%] 32%] 14%] 25%] 13%]
Stayed the same 37%] 37%) 36%] 37%) 37%] 35%) 38%] 39%) 32%] 38%) 39%] 27%) 40%] 39%) 37%] 37%)| 36%] 38%) 37%] 32%) 39%] 37%) 37%] 38%) 34%] 36%) 31%] 40%) 39%] 43%)
Worsened 21%] 22%) 19%] 20%) 22%| 18%) 23%] 18%) 23%] 20%) 12%] 26%)| 18%] 23%) 21%] 23%) 21%] 21%) 19%] 25%) 18%] 13%] 18%] 30%) 23%] 22%) 11%] 29%) 21%] 23%)
Worsened a lot 119 7% 9% 14%) 9% 119 119 129 119 9% 14%) 129 %) 10% 10%) 11%) 129 9% 10%) 13%) 7% 8% 8% 14%) 179 10%) 5% 15%) 9% 15%)
Net: Improved 32%) 35% 36%) 20% 31%) 36% 20%) 31% 33% 33% 35% 35% 31% 21% 31% 20% 30%) 32% 35%) 20% 36%) 1% 379 17%) 26%) 32% 53%) 17%) 319 19%)
Net: Worsened 31%) 29% 28%) 34% 32%) 29% 33%) 30% 350 0% 26%] 3% 2a%] a9 3106 4 33%] 319 20%] 0% 25% 21 26%| 45% a0 319 26%| 445 30%) 38%
Q1. [My sense of safety and security] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
A Donald A Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post S50K- : African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ - o |Malesse | TEEE | TR e | S | secmemnciate | Unve | <ssok | 000 | stook+ | white | STEER | bispanic [ other | Trump else vote
Improved a lot 2% 5% %) 3% 5% 4% T 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% To%) 5% T Ta%) %) 3% T0%) 2% 5% 2% 26%) 2% 5% 5%
improved 12% 119 13%) 2% 1% 2% 12% 8% 12% 4% % 11% 18%) 10% 14%) 11%) 13%) 12%) 10%) 12%) 119 9% 229 % 5% 8%
Stayed the same 28%)| 27% 20% 23%) 33% 319 24% 30% 29%) 24% 36%) 31% 27%) 259 26%) 22% 329 279% 229 29% 26%) 9% 329 1% 3% 39%
Worsened 31% 319 26% 329 31% 26%) 34% 329 29%) 319 25%) 279 27%) 38% 319 34% 26%) 319 36%) 30% 319 34% 14%) 43% 36%) 36%
Worsened a lot 18%) 179 18%) 19%) 16%) 16%) 19%) 229 16%) 15 22%) 16% 129 229 17%) 18%) 15%) 17%) 22% 7% 16% 26%| 5% 31%) 9% 11%
Net: Improved 24%| 24% 27%) 25% 20%) 26% 22%) 17% 26% 30% 18% 26% 34% 16% 26% 26% 21% 25% 20% 24% 21% 21%| 28%) 6%| 2% 13%
Net: Worsened 48%) 49%) 44%| 51% a7 a3w| 53%) 53% a6% a6%) a6%| 43w 39% 50w 48%) 52% 419 4% 58% 4% a7 50w 20%] 74%) 5% 47%)




QL. [My ability to access healthcare] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
a Donald " Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female _ Post $50K- " African N " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sl Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White e Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improved a lot 10% 2% 10% 0 9%) 0 10%) 5¢ 12%) 37 12%) 5% 11 149 2% 99 9% Y 10¢ 99 11%) 69 10¢ 10% 19%) X 3% 49
Improved 13Y 3% 15¢ 3 12%) 4 12%) 11 13 5¢ 18 11 14 129 2% 159 12%) 15¢ 10¢ 14%) 9 14 99 22%) 14y
Stayed the same 58Y% 0% 59 54¢ 60 7 58 6 56 7¢ 55 59 56 599 7 58Y 58%) 55¢ 64 58%) 61 55 559 53%) 6 63Y 6
Worsened 13 1 11 3 15¢ 3 13 1 13 11 18¢ 12 10¢ 3 129 14%) 14 9 12%) 17 129 199 5% 1 14 1
Worsened a lot 6 A 5 9% & 7% 6 %) 6 & 7 7 5 7 6% 6% 5 7 5% 7 99 7Y 1% 1 5¢
Net: Improved 23 25¢ 24 23%, 21 23%, 23 15% 25 2 A 25 30 16¢ 26 26 23 24y 21%) 26 25 20 25%) 15¢ 249 199 41% 17 1
Net: Worsened 19%) 15% 17%) 22%) 19%| 19% 19%) 25% 19%| 15% 25%) 18% 15%|  24%) 19%| 15% 20%] 17% 21%] _ 20%) 20%] 16%) 17%| 24% 21%]  26%) 6% 30%] 20%] 23%|
Q1. [Democracy in America] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
5 Donald 3 Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female . Post $50K- " African . " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ o 5y |Malesst| T S N <HS | gocmssociate | UMVE | <SSOK | 8 gok | 100K+ | white | R | Hispanic | Other Trump else vote
Improved a lot 8 8 0 9% 10%) 7 4%, 8 2% 7 9% 12 8 1 9 99 7 99 10 7Y 109 Y 79 6Y 179 2% 2
Improved 1 10 0 12% 12% 0 o) 0 4 7 1 16 10¢ 1 10¢ 2 0 10% 12 10% 129 129 0 209 & 7
Stayed the same 5 12 6 14% 17%) A o) 6 7 12 15¢ 20 4 1 179 14 99 159 1 169 209 7 2 28
Worsened 4¢ 37 4 33%, 35%, 4 o) 4 35 35 3 35¢ 4¢ 4 359 35¢ 359 33Y A 329 28Y 38 4 39
Worsened a lot 1 34 0¢ 32%, 27%, 4¢ o) 1 25 4¢ 33 3 25 1 8 30% 29 399 299 4 33Y 159 48 2 24
Net: Improved 9 18 0 21%, 21%, 8 o) 9 %) %) 28 0% 18 2 20 1 7 199 22 17 229 18Y 379 6 9 9
Net: Worsened 65%] 71% 63%) 64% 65%) 62% 69%) 67% 65%) 64% 64%) 62%) 60%) 70%) 68%) 68% 61%) 65%) 72%) 65%) 63%) 74%] 62%) 83%] 65%) 62% 43%] 87%] 62%) 63%]
Q1. [America’s reputation in the world] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female . Post $50K- " African . " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Male 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sec/Associate Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White e Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improved a lot 12 13 12 11% 1 13%) 10 4%, 2 18% 1 2% 10%) 16% 2 129 11 Y 12 11% 169 1% 6 9% 26Y 5
Improved 11 1 14¢ 11%, 1 12% 11 5% 2 1 2. 8% 1 1 1 11 13 11 139 6 9 6 8
Stayed the same 10 10 12% 11%, 10¢ 10%, A 8% 5 6 8 5¢ 109 10¢ 10¢ 11 17
Worsened 25¢ 2 25¢ 25% 2 25% 25¢ 28% 4 2 2. 29% 2 7 2 22 25 22 25Y 22 28 25 2 4
Worsened a lot 42 4 39 41%) 45¢ 39%, 44 53%) 39 3 2! 53%) 4 4 35¢ 4 50¢ 42 51 359 61 47 49 7. 2
Net: Improved 23 24 25 22%, 21 25%, 21 10%, 4 3 A 10%| 2. 2 23 2 22 25 22 299 7 16 15¢ A 1
Net: Worsened 67%)] 67% 64%) 66%) 70%) 64% 70%) 81% 63%) 58% 51%) 82% 64%) 64% 62%) 68%) 72%) 64% 67%) 73%] 60%) 83% 74%) 74%] 37%) 9206 70%) 76%|
Q1. [The lives of Black, Hispanic, and other minority groups] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female - Post $50K- " African " " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 3554 55+ = 5q | Malesst| Ty v N <HS | coorassociate | UMV | <SOK [ ook | $100K+ | white | | Hispanic [ Other Trump else vote
Improved a lot 12 3%] 3 12%) 11 15%) 10 12 6%) 1 %) 9 % 4%) 29 3%) 12%] 12% 16%] 10%| 5% 5% 2 % 26%) 2 %) &
Improved 18 0%) 7 18% 17 21% 16 19 2%) 5 %) %) 7% 7 %, 8 16%) 0 22%) 9 o) 19¢ 35%) 25%) 1
Stayed the same 23 o) 7 22% 22 23% 22 25 0%) 4 %) %) 2%) 7 %, 8 25% 0 4% 20 o) 16¢ 25%) 1 32%) 7
Worsened 25¢ o) 24% 31 22% 28 23 4%) 7 %) %) 6%) 5 %) 7 25% 5 1% 22 o) 35 10%) 3 29%) 7
Worsened a lot 22 o) 24% 19 20%, 24 22 7%) 4 %) %) 1 1% 0 %) 5 21% 8 8% 44 o) 22 5% 3 10%, 0¢
Net: Improved 31 o) 31% 29 35% 26 31 9%) 25 %) 4 %) 9 32% 9 %, 0¢ 28% 7 7% 14¢ o) 28 61%) 29% 7
Net: Worsened 47%] A7%) 43%) A7%) 49%) 42%) 52%) 56%) 44%) 41% 51%) 41% 34%) 61% 47%] 47% 45% 44% 53%) 47% 44% 5206 39%) 66% 56%) 56% 15%) 77%)| 39%) 47%]
QL. [The environment] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female - Post $50K- " African " " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <=HS SEeEAED Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White e — Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improved a lot 6% A 7% 5% 7 5% A 89 6%) 6%) 9%) 7%) 3%) 7 6%) 6%) %, 5%) 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 12%) 2% * 3%
Improved 12%) 14 11%) 1 11%) 13¢ 10%) 6 11 18% 4% 12% 22%) 8%) 14%| 11%) 13%| 1%) 12% 12%) 2% 14%) 7% 7% 9% 23%) 4% 11 3%
Stayed the same 33%] 34¢ 35%] 3: 31%] 35¢ 31%] 26¢ 38 34% 29%) 39% 37 23% 3 32% 37%) 33% 8% 34% 33%] 8%)| 37%) 28%] 26%) 22%] 49%| 14%) 38 44%|
Worsened 32%] 32 29%] 3 34%) 30¢ 35%] 43 27 27% 42%) 25% 2! 44% 2 31% 34%| 28% 34%) 32% 31%] 4%)| 27%) 42% 41% 43%] 14%) 46% 41 40%]
Worsened a lot 17%) 16 17%) 1 19%) 15¢ 19%) 21 17 14% 19%) 15% 1 23% 1 16%) 12%) 19%) 196) 16%) 17%) 3%] 15%) 21%) 20%) 17%) 19| 34%) 10¢ 10%)
Net: Improved 18%) 18 18%) 1 16%) 20¢ 16%) 10¢ 18 24% 10%) 21% 2 10% 1 20% 17%) 20% 17%) 19%| 19%) 16%)| 21%) 10%) 13%) 17%) 35%) 6%)| 11 6%)|
Net: Worsened 49%] 48%) 46%)] 49%) 53%) 45%) 54%) 64% 44%)] 41% 61%) 40% 35%) 66% 48%)| 48% 46% 47% 56%) 48% 48% 56% 42% 620 61%) 61% 16%) 80% 51%) 50%




QL. [My mental health] Looking back over four years overall, have each of the following improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
A Donald A Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female _ Post $50K- " African N " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ i o | Malesse [ TS iy <HS [ nomociate | UMVE | <850k | Zooo [ st00ks | white | RSN | ispanic | Other | Trump else vote
Improved alot Y 8% 7 [ 8% 8% & 9 0% 7 T 10%) 7% 10 119 9%] % % % 8% % 9 7 5%) D 16%) 3 2 2%
improved 4 17 16 14 2% 1 13 B 15 1 1 16%) 3 13 I 15%) 4 13%) T 13%) 129 15 139 12%) 22%) 9 109 9
Stayed the same o 35%)| 39 40 P 35 H 4 4 529 7 35 4 429 7 36 4 1 359 0 469 33%) 43% 3 35 459
Worsened 7 28 25 251 22 31 6 2 2 19%) 4 301 2 23%) 32 2 27 329 269 199 33%) 15%) 7 37 30!
Worsened a lot 2 11 12 13% 0% 13 % 2 1 %) 1 12 11%) 12 1 10 139 9 169 16%) 4%) 9 14 14
Net: Improved 3 26 24 23%) 25%) 21 % 4 2 251 26%) 7 23 2 25%) 20 2 21 209 259 199 17%) 30%) 2 14 11
Net: Worsened 39%| 39%) 37% 38%) 41% 32%) 4% 50%) 37%[ 309 3% 33 22%) 56% %319 349 39% 4% 36%) 38%) 45% 35%) 35% 29%[ 8% 18%) 55% 51%) 44%
Q2. [Improved summary] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
. Donald . Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ i o | Malesse [ TR E | e iy <HS | o msmociate | UMVE | <S50K | Zooo [ stooks | wnite | RSN | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
My financial situation 32% 34%) 29% 32%) 33% 31%) 33% 36%) 34% 25% 38% 32% 23%) 39% 36% 26% 31%) 30% 35%) 34% 31%) 31% 25%) 50% 20% 31% 9%) 54% 21%) 30%
?EYC::':;E CHssI=viand 38% 39%) 32% 38% 40% 34% 41% 43% 37% 33% 40% 34% 28% 45% 40% 38% 34%) 33% 46% 36% 36%) 47% 31%) 59% 45% 40% 79%] 71% 15%) 22%
My ability to access
A 30% 28%) 29% 32%) 31% 30% 31% 30% 30% 23% 40% 26% 23%) 38% 33% 23% 32%) 20% 30%) 33% 28%) 31% 23%) 56% 40% 20% 79%) 53% 17%) 29%
Democracy in America 43% 24% 40% 41% 47% 30%) 46% 29% 22% 36% 7% 35% 35% 51%) 48% 2% 38%) 40% 52%) 41% 229 54% 35%) 67% 49% 50% 79%) 79%) 10%) 34%
a’;‘e“:'oﬁ d’ meutationliy 47%] 50%6] 44%) 44%) 50%] 44%) 49%) 56%] 44%] 40%| 56%) 21%) 35%) 56%] 47%) 44%| 41%) 43%| 57%) 44%| 45%) 60%] 40%) 61%) 55%] 54%] 119) 82%) 30%] 38%]
The lives of Black,
Hispanic, and other 46% 46% 44% 45% 48% 429% 49% 55% 42% 42% 54% 35% 37% 55% 48% 46% 40% 44% 55%) 43% 48% 55% 41% 50% 52%) 52% 14%) 78%) 31%) 30%
minority groups
The environment 2% 48% 41% 20% 41% 30%) 24% 50%) 38% 36% 51% 33%) 35% 50% 43% 41% 36%) 40% 52%) 30% 41% 53% 37%) 50% 7% 45% 10%) 76%) 26%) 31%
My mental health 33% 38%) 31% 31%) 35% 30%) 36% 38%) 33% 29% 37% 29% 25%) 40% 36% 33% 30%) 31% 41% 32% 35%) 30% 28%) 51% 30%) 36% 7%] 62% 18%) 20%
Q2. [Worsened summary] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | west | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ = o |Malesst| TEREE | ey pliy <=HS | Seqmssociate | UMVE | <8sok | 000 | stooks | white | TERET | Hispanic | Other | Trump else vote
My financial situation 33% 31%) 3% 33%) 30% 36% 20%) 22%) 36% 39% 25%) 2% 42% 9% 31% 31% 34%) 36% 26%) 31% 36%) 32% 20% T6%) 24%) 23% 65%) a%) 30%) 29%
gneyc::TySe of safety and 38% 37%) 4% 39%) 33% 42% 35% 24% 39%| 9% 27% 4% 53%) 22% 36%) 5% 40% 2% 32%) 38% 40% 34% 47% 15%| 26%) 31% 77%) 4% 45% 32%
My ability to access
pideat il 26% 26% 33% 27%) 20%) 20%) 24%| 17%) 30% 32% 19%) 35% 33% 16% 25%) 30% 28%) 20% 22%) 26% 28%) 21% 33%) 9%| 20%) 19%| 53%) 3%| 26%) 24%
Democracy in America 42% 41% 47% 42% 36% 47% 36% 20%) 43% 53% 33% 48%) 58%) 25%) 39% 49% 46% 45% 35%) 43% 44% 36% 50%) 23% 32%) 32% 82%) 7%] 44% 31%
;’:e\;‘ﬁ d’ reputation in 40% 39%) 5% 41% 34% 42% 37% 25%) 43% 50% 26% 47% 53%) 24% 40% 47% 4% 43% 31%) 2% 219% 30% 47% 24% 31%) 27% 76%) 7%) 42% 36%
The lives of Black,
Hispanic, and other 20% 27%) 31% 30% 27%) 34%) 24%| 20%) 329% 34% 24%) 37% 41% 16% 28%) 27% 30%) 31% 24%) 30% 30%) 21% 33%) 179%| 23%) 21% 57%) 4%) 28%) 25%
minority groups
The nt 24% 20%) 26%) 26%) 23%| 25%) 24%) 16%) 28%) 27%) 18%) 30% 27%) 7% 26%) 26% 28%) 26% 10%) 26% 21%) 17%] 26%) 12%] 22%) 22% 45% 5% 21%) 21%
My mental health 29% 26%) 34% 29%) 25%) 30%) 27%) 18%) 31% 36% 19%) 34% 36% 7% 28%) 35% 20%) 33% 24%) 27% 32%) 21% 35%) 12%) 20%) 21% 57%) 4%) 32%) 23%
Q2. [My financial situation] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen o stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ o o | Malesse| TS | pli <=HS | o mssociate | UTVE | <S50K | oo [ st00k+ | wnite | EEER | Hispanic | other | Trump else vote
Improv alot 7%) & 8% 7 59) 7 6% 5 % 3% 10 % 29 % 10 3%) 8% 6%) 6%) 7%) 2 9% 5%) 5% 6%) 9% 2%) 2% 2 5%
improve 25% 28 21% 251 28% 24 21% 301 25 21%) 28 % 19 32%) 25 23%) 24%) 24% 20%) 26% 26%) 22% 20%) 35% 34%) 29% 7%) 43% 10 25%
Stayed the same 35% 351 33% 361 37% 33 37% 401 301 36% 37! % 35 42%) 33 37% 35% 35% 3% 35% 33% 37% 35%) 34% 36%) 40% 26%) 42% 501 42%
Worsen 18%| 16 20% 18 17%) 21 15%) 12 18 23%) 14 % 25 10% 14 22%) 18%) 19% 17%) 16% 20%) 19%| 23%) 7% 11%) 10%| 35%) 3% 21 14%|
Worsen alot 15%| 151 18%) 151 12%) 161 14%| 101 19 16% 11 % 17 % 17 15% 16%) 7% 11%) 15% 16%) 14%| 17%) 9% 13%) 13%| 30%) 19) 8 14%|
Net: Improve 32% 34 20% 32 33% 31 33% 38 34 25%) 38 % 23 30% 36 26% 31% 30% 35% 34% 31% 31% 25%) 50% 40% 31% 0% 54% 21 30%
Net: Worsen 33% 31%) 37% 33%) 30% 36% 29% 22%) 36% 39% 25%) 42%) 42% 10%) 31% 37% 34% 36% 28%) 31% 36% 32% 40% 16%) 24%) 23% 65%) 4% 30%) 29%




Q2. [My sense of safety and security] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
a Donald " Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female _ Post $50K- " African N " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sl Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White e Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improv a lot 1 39 0% 5% 11 0%| 11 13 % 15 3% B % 3% 0% 12%) % 1% D 5% 259 11%| % 29 22% 2 3%
Improve 7 7% 22%] 32%] 23 1% 31%| 24 25 25 1 21 7¢ 7 8¢ 22%) 24y 35%) 27%) 34 34 5% 499 139 199
Stayed the same 4 49 24 4 27" 24 4 3 23 18¢ 33 2 19 4 7 26 59 22%) 23%) 26 9 16%) 259 40% 469
Worsen 7 8 19¢ 15¢ 20 5 1 16 24 12 8 28 3 18 16%) 19%) 4 4 33%) 3 35¢ 17
Worsen alot 1 9 24 1%) 18 22% 9 12% 24 25 15¢ 25 25 22 22 16%) 21%) 11¢ 3 44% 1 9 15¢
Net: Improve 8¢ £) 32 8% 40 34%, 41 43%] 37 33 40 34 28 45 40 34 46%] 36%) 47" 599 459 A 7%j 71 15¢ 22
Net: Worsen 38%| 37%) 44%| 39%) 33%| 42% 35%| 24%) 39%| 49% 27%] 44% 53%] 22% 36%| 45% 40%| 42% 32%) 38%) 40%| 34% A7%] 15%) 26%) 31%] 7%) 4%| 45%] 32%]
Q2. [My ability to access healthcare] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
5 Donald 3 Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female . Post $50K- " African . " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ o 5y |Malesst| T S N <HS | gocmssociate | UMVE | <SSOK | 8 gok | 100K+ | white | R | Hispanic | Other Trump else vote
Improv a lot 9% 9 7 10%) 8 o) 8 10%) 11 6% 10¢ % 6 9% 10¢ Y 10 8 11 7 99 6% 209 129 99 3% 16% * 4%
Improve 22 20 22 22% 23 21%, 23 30%, 19 17 30 17 2 23 1 22 2 22 22 21 229 17 369 28Y 219 37 17 25
Stayed the same 4 46 8¢ 40%] 49 41%] 45 44% 40 45 41 43 4 42 4 40 4 48 4 44¢ 4 44 359 40 529 3 45 58 47"
Worsen 1 15¢ 7 13%) 1 15% 13 10%) 14 17 10¢ 17 1 10¢ 1 13 1 12 1 14 18 6Y 9 8Y 2 2 20 13¢
Worsen alot 1 11 6 14% 14% 11 8% 16 15¢ o 16 15¢ 1 14 1 10¢ 1 14 1 15¢ 39 12 119 2 1 5¢ 11¢
Net: Improve 3 28 &) 32%, 3 30%, 31 39%, 30 23% 40 %) 23 38% 33 2 32 2 30¢ 3 28 3 23 56 40 29 7 53 17 29
Net: Worsen 26%) 26% 33%) 27% 20%) 29% 24%) 17% 30%] 32%) 19%) 35%) 33%] 16%! 25%) 30%) 28%) 29% 22%) 6% 28%) 21% 33%) 9% 20%) 19%) 53%) 3% 26%) 24%
Q2. [Democracy in America] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female . Post $50K- " African . " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 3554 55+ o 54 |Malesst| Ty SR N <HS | coorassociate | UMV | <SSOK [ ook | $100K+ | white | | Hispanic [ Other Trump else vote
Improv a lot 3 4 3% 11 2% 14¢ 12% 5 1 13%) 10 2 7 49 0 1 19% 1 23 129 27" 1 [
Improve 0¢ 9% 35 7% 32 37%, 7 2 4 24¢ 9 8 0¢ 5¢ 4 44 7 5! 19
Stayed the same 5 7%) 1 5%) 1 22% 7 4 7 5 0 5 9 1 1 37
Worsen A 8%) 1 0%) 1 14% 2 25¢ 3 0 7 4 0 5 3 32
Worsen a lot 25¢ 4 4% 2 7%) 2 15%, 3: 33 2 25 7 1 0 7 52 11
Net: Improve 43 44 4 41%) 4 9%) 4 49%| 4. 3 4 35%) 35 1 4 38 42 4 359 49 50 79 7! 19 4¢
Net: Worsen 42%) 41%) 47%) 42%) 38%) A7%) 38%) 29% 43%)] 53% 33%) 48% 58%) 25%) 39%| 49% 46% 45% 35%) 43% 44% 36% 50%) 23%| 32%) 32% 82%) 7% 44%| 37%]
Q2. [America’s reputation in the world] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female - Post $50K- " African " " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male | Female | 18-34 3554 55+ = 5q | Malesst| Ty v N <HS | coorassociate | UMV | <SOK [ ook | $100K+ | white | | Hispanic [ Other Trump else vote
Improv a lot 8 9%) 8 18 8 17 15¢ 9 %, %) 17 13%) 8 20%) 49 7% 23Y 7% 7 26 4%) 26 22%) 9 o) 34 2% £l
Improve 9 o) 6 32 6 32 4 %) %) 19¢ 43% 9 24% 7 6% 4 7% 8 o) 4 3% o) 4 27%)
Stayed the same 4 o) 5 4¢ 14 %) %) 12 %) 3 9%) 4%) 4% 4 o) 4% 12%) 1 29%)
Worsen 8 o) 8 0 17 %) %) 25 %) 7 21% 7% 9% 9 o) 5% 33%) 32%)
Worsen a lot 22 o) 3 A 22 21 %) 25% 28 %) 3 26% 25% 2% 22 o) 6% 44% 10%,
Net: Improve a7 o) 4 44 0 44%) 49 44 %) 41% 35¢ %) 47" 44% 4 43% 44% 459 40%] 55%) 11%) 82 30%)
Net: Worsen 40%] 39% 45%) 41%) 34%) 42%) 37%] 25% 43%)] 50% 26%) 47% 53%) 24% 40%] 47% 44% 43% 31%) 42% 41% 30%] 47%] 24% 31%) 27%] 76%) 7% 42% 36%]
Q2. [The lives of Black, Hispanic, and other minority groups] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female - Post $50K- " African " " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <=HS SEeEAED Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White e — Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improv a lot 12%) 12 11%) 13¢ 11%) 13¢ 12%) 15% 139 9%) 199 12% 8% 10% 159 9% 14%) 10%| 12%) 13%| 12%) 16%)| 10%) 21%] 14%) 11¢ 5% 21%] A 8%
Improve 34%] 33 33%) 32 37%] 29¢ 38%) 40 2! 33% 35¢ 23% 9% 45% 33 36% 26%) 33% 43%] 31% 37%] 39%] 31%) 37%] 37%) 41 9% 57%] 28 31%]
Stayed the same 26%] 27 25%] 25¢ 25%] 24¢ 27%] 26¢ 2 25% 23 28% 22%) 29% 2: 27% 30%) 25% 21%) 27% 22%) 24%] 27%) 24%] 25%) 21 30%) 18%) 41 36%]
Worsen 15%) 14¢ 14%) 15¢ 15%) 17 12%) 11 1 19% 14 14% 23%) %) 1; 16%) 14%) 17%) 13%) 15%) 16%) 10%] 17%) 6%] 11%) 19 29%) %) 24¢ 12%)
Worsen a lot 14%) 13 17%) 15¢ 11%) 17 12%) 9 1 15% 10 23% 18%) %) 1 12%) 16%) 15%) 11%) 15%) 14%) 11%) 16%) 12%) 12%) 7%] 28%) %) 4 14%)
Net: Improve 46%) 46 44%) 45 48%) 42 49%) 55¢ 42%) 42% 54 35% 37%) 55% 4 46% 40%) 44% 55%) 43% 48%) 55%) 41%) 59%) 52%) 52%) 14%) 78%) 31 39%)
Net: Worsen 29%) 27% 31%) 30%) 27%) 34% 24%) 20% 32%) 34% 24%) 37% 41%) 16% 28%) 27% 30%] 31% 24%) 30% 30%] 21% 33%) 17%)| 23%) 27%] 57%) 4% 28%) 25%




Q2. [The environment] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
A Donald A Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female _ Post $50K- " African N " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ i o | Malesse [ TS pliy <HS [ nomociate | UMVE | <850k | Zooo [ st00ks | white | RSN | ispanic | Other | Trump else vote
Improv alot 0% Y %) [ 10%) 101 10%) 101 29%) % FT % 9 2% 109 9 D 12%) 29 %] 149 8%) 199 0%) 119 2%) 20% 19 9
improve 329 9 32% 29 35% 21 9 39 1 27 4 1 31 7 0 7 34%) 409 28%) 409 79%) 349 8%) 559 269 2
Stayed the same 349 D 34 35 5 32%) 32 4 3 7 38 3 1 31 6 29 38%) 309 35 28 19%) 329 46% 19 529 4
Worsen 13 14 14%| 10 5 4 13 1 2 169 & 11 10%) &Y 15 79 0%] 149 21%) 4 17 T
Worsen alot 12 % 10 % 10%) %) 3 & 14 4 119 3 8 11%) % 13 59 1%) 89 23%) T & I
Net: Improve 42 8 4 % 41 % 24% 50%) B 5 3 35 501 43 419 6 4 52 41% 539 379 509 7% 459 10%) 76! 26 3
Net: Worsen 24%)| 20%) 26% 26% 23% 25%) 24% 18% 28%) 27% 1% 30% 279 7% 2% 28% 28%) 26% 1006  28% 219 17%) 28%) 12%) 22%) 22% 25%| 5% 219 27%)
Q2. [My mental health] And looking ahead to Joe Biden’s presidency, do you expect these things to improve, or worsen or stay about the same.
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
, Donald , Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest South West Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <=HS Sec/Associate Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White D Hispanic Other Trump else vote
Improv alot % T 9 %) 7 %) 9 0% & 7 1 EY B D 0 % B i 7 149 119 109 29 7 2
improve 5 7 221 23%) 28 22%) 7 20%) 23 25 1 3 5 4 21 1 2 7 9 1 3 289 2 59 45 1 8
Stayed the same 6 35 40% 40 40% 7 43% 5 24 7 4 41 6 2 4 7 3 41 4 36 34 4 7
Worsen 4 18 15% 14 16% 4 10% 9 1 15 & T 8 10 T 29 3 2
Worsen alot 2 17 14% 11 14% 3 9% 10 14 0 14 & 10 289 T
Net: Improve 8 31 31%) 35 30%) 6 38%) % 37! % 25 40%) 30 1 41 32 35 51 39 3 79 62! 18
Net: Worsen 29% 26%) 34% 29%) 25% 30%) 21% 18%) 31% 36% 19%) 34% 36% 7% 28%) 35% 20%) 33% 24%) 27% 32%) 21% 35%) 12%) 20%) 21% 57%) 4%) 32%) 23%
Q3. Do you think as president, Joe Biden will do a better or worse job managing the COVID-19 pandemic than the Trump administration has done?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
. y + + =) + +
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1833 | 3554 55 & o |Malesst| TEREE | ey pliy <HS | omomociate | UV <950k | 00k | 200K+ | white | PR | Hispanic | Other | Trump else vote
Biden will do better 51% 54%) 48% 29% 54% 1% 54% 61% 48% 24% 61%) 24% 38% 62% 52, 29% 24% 76% 61%) 29% 51%) 59% 42% 80% 57%) 56% 6%) 96% 32%) 20%
Biden will do worse 29% 28%) 34% 20%) 23% 32%) 26% 20%) 20%) 35% 23%) 33%) 38% 18% 26%) 33% 31%) 32% 23%) 27% 30%) 26% 37%) 8% 16%) 22% 63%) 19) 22%) 16%)
:s&‘:‘er‘"‘;sam” No real 21% 18% 18%) 22%) 23% 21%) 20% 19% 23%| 21% 16%) 23% 24%) 21% 22%) 18% 25%) 20% 16%) 23% 19%) 13%| 21%) 12%| 27%) 20% 31%) 4%| 45% 44%
Q4. Who do you think is the true and rightful winner of this U.S. Presidential election?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald - Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- African Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ ” o |Malesse | TEEE | TR piy <HS | o nsmociate | UMVE | <S50K | oo [ st00ks | wnite | SEESR | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
Definitely Biden 51%] 55%) 46%] 50%) 52%] 47%) 53%] 60%) 49%| 43%) 60%]| 47%)| 37%] 60%)| 52%]| 49%)| 44%| 48%) 60%] 50%) 48%] 57%| 42%) 83%) 54%| 59%) 5%] 96%) 44% 39%)
Probably Biden 10%] 11%) 11%] 9% 12%] 12%) 9%] 16%) 8%] 7%, 17%] 11%) 9%] 15%) 6%)| 6% 11%) 10%) 10%) 9% 12%) 12%] 11%) 5%)] 11%] 14%)] 12%] 4% 32%] 25%)
Probably Trump 15%] 12%) 18%] 16%) 14%] 18%) 12%] 12%) 16%] 17%) 14% 19%) 22%| 10%) 14% 13%) 19%] 14%) 12%) 15%) 15%] 14%] 18%] 4% 16%] 13%)] 28%] *00] 19%| 25%)
Definitely Trump 24%| 22%) 24%| 26%) 22%| 22%) 25%] 12%) 26%] 32%) 9%] 24%) 32%] 14%) 29%| 32%) 27%] 27%) 17%) 25%) 25%] 17%] 30%] 7%)] 18%] 14%)] 54%| *00] 5% 11%]
Net: Biden 61%] 66%)| 58%] 59%) 64%] 59%) 62%] 76%) 58%]| 51%) 76%] 58%) 46%| 75%) 58%]| 55%) 55%] 59%) 71%] 59%) 60%] 69%] 53%) 88%) 66% 72%) 18%] 99%) 76%]| 64%)|
Net: Trum| 39%| 34%)| 42%| 41%) 36%] 41%) 38%] 24%) 4% 49%) 24%| 42%) 54‘7/_n| 25%) 4% 45%) 45“/_u| 41%) 29“/_u| 41%) 40“/_u| 31%] 47% 12%]| 34%]| 28%) 82%] 1% 24%| 36%)|
Q5-Q held for future release
Q10. Lately, there’s been some discussion about the Republican Party’s future. Should the Republican Party:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
A Donald A Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ i o |Malesse [ TN phiy <HS | o nsmociate | UMVE | <S50K | Zooo [ stooks | wnite | CESR | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
S[eyrl':':)ﬁﬁ"c";"y G 35%| 33% 30%) 37% 30%) 38% 33%) 24% 37%) 44% 26% 37% 49%) 22% 37%) 39% 40%) 38% 21% 37% 37%) 28%| 44%) 14% 24% 25%| 74% 3%| 15% 25%|
:s:‘; ';T”'SW'E politics 65% 67% 61% 63% 70%) 62% 67% 76% 63%) 56% 74%) 63% 51%) 78% 63%) 61% 60%) 62% 73%) 63% 63%) 72% 56%) 86% 76%) 75% 26%) 97% 85%) 75%




QX. If you had a choice for the next Republican candidate for President in 2024, who would you prefer:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
A Donald A Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female _ Post $50K- " African N " Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ o o | Malesse| TEEE | TR pliy <HS | nsmociate | UMVE | <850K | Zooo [ stooks | wnite | RSN | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
Trump should run again 24% 23%) 21% 25%) 21% 25%) 24% 14% 28% 31% 15%) 29% 31% 13% 26% 30% 30% 26% 15%) 28% 24%) 18% 30% 8%| 20% 17% 5% 1% 5% 12%
?r':;‘;"b"“" ally loyal to 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 16% 10% 12% 11% 17% 13% 12% 22% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 16% 12% 17% %) 8% 12% 27% 1% 8% 2%|
:DTZ?J:?)':;:";;"VLD;U“ 26% 27%) 24% 25%) 28% 26% 25% 33%) 25% 20% 37% 24% 18%) 29% 26% 22% 23%| 24% 30%) 22% 26%) 36% 25%) 25% 24%) 37% 14%) 34% 37%) 33%
Not going to vote
Ing to v 37% 38% 33% 38% 38% 32%) 41% 42% 36% 33% 35% 35% 28% 48% 38% 37% 35%) 35% 21% 39% 35%) 34% 28%) 63% 49% 35% 4%) 64%| 50% 43%|
Republican either way
Q11. On Wednesday, Joe Biden will be sworn in as the 46th President of the United States. Are you pleased or upset about this?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
. Donald . Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ o o | Malesse | TEEE | FoTas pliy <HS | o msmociate | UMVE | <S50K | Zooo [ stk | wnite | UESR | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
Very pleased 5% 7 29 3% Z 25% 37 3% Z % % 26 6%) 7 36 31 0% 20 49 32 2% 7 62% 35 379 29 699 101 4%
Pleased 249 4 221 22%) 8 25%) 23 35%) 3 % 9% 16 4% 149 22 49 49 22 219 27" 329 359 99 E 46 499
Upset 179 4 21 18% 5 19% 15 16% 5 % % 23 5% 179 18 9 69 19 149 14 119 33 T 29 229
Very upset 251 4 28 26%) 3 26%) 25 15%) 7 % % 34 %) 319 29 7Y 69 26 22 199 18 579 E 15 15
Top2box 571 1 51 56%) 62! 54%) 60! 69%) 7 % % 22 0%| 529 53 49 58 55 64 8 679 71 109 90! 56 63
Bottom2box 43% 39%) 49% 44% 38% 46% 40% 31%) 43% 53% 33% 44%) 58%) 30% 41% 48% 47% 46% 34%) 2% 45% 36% 54%) 11%] 33%) 29% 90%) 1%] 44% 37%)
Q12. How do you feel about the prospect of Vice President-elect Kamala Harris becoming President? Would you embrace or dread having Kamala Harris as US President?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- ; African : Joe Biden
. y + + = + +
Northeast | Midwest | South | west | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55 = o |Malesse| TEREE | ey pliy <HS | omomociate | UV <350k | 00k | 200K+ | white | PR | Hispanic | Other | Trump else vote
Embrace with open arms 32% 33%) 31% 32% 33% 27%) 37% 34% 35%) 28% 28%) 29% 24%| 39% 40% 33% 28%) 31% 38%) 33% 30%) 38%| 25% 64%| 33% 319%) 2% 66%| 6% 14%
Welcome 19%| 21%) 15%) 19%) 22% 20%) 19%| 29%) 17%) 13%) 32%) 19%) 11%) 26% 16%) 5% 20%) 7% 21%) 18% 19%) 20% 6% 21%] 27% 29%| % 26%| 38% 37%)
Don't like the idea 11%) 10%) 12%) 12%) 12%) 11% 11%) 13%) 11%) 10% 15%) 8% 10%) 11% 13%) 10% 12%) 1% 11%) 13% 11%) 10% 2% %) 15% 13% 14% 5%) 24% 22%|
Totally dread it 37% 36%) 429 37%) 34% 42%) 33% 24%) 37%) 48%) 25%) 24% 55%) 24% 32%) 22% 40%] 41% 30%  36% 41% 32%) 47%) 11% 24% 27%) 80% 1% 33% 27%)
Q13. Which ticket did you support in the November Presidential election?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female [ __ Post $50K- African Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ - o |Malesse | TEEE | TR phiy <=HS | o nsmociate | UMVE | <S50K | oo [ st00ks | wnite | SEESR | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
Trump-Pence 21% 20% 7% 20%) 36% 2% 36% 25%) 21% 55% 26%) 73% 60%) 24% 20% 29% 23% 22% 35%) 0% 75%) 36%) 5% %) 27% 31%) 100%)
Biden-Harris 24% 47% 20% 24%) 26% 20%) 48% 54%) 229 38% 51%) 38% 32%) 56% 25% 24% 36%) 2% 57%) 3% 25%) 55%| 36% 79%| 27%) %) 100%)
Other 2% 2%| 2% 2%| 2% 2%| 19) 3%| 2%) 1% 3%) 3% 19) 2%] 19) o 2%) 2%) 2%) 2%) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%) 100%)
Did not vote 9% 7%] 7%) 11% 11%) 11% 8% 15%) 10%) %] 17%) 12%) 2% 14% 8% 3%) 16%) 8% 3%) 10% 5% %) 7% 75%] 19% 4% 73%)
Rather not say 4% 2% 3%) %] 3%) 3%| 2% %] 5% 3% 3% %] 29| %] 5% 3%) R %) 3% %) 200 2%) 3% %) 2%) %) 27%)
Q13. (Voters) Which ticket did you support in the November Presidential election?
Sample Size
(Base: Voted in 2020
Election) 3003 578 782 995 652 1415 1588 892 942 1169 416 440 560 476 502 610 1002 919 993 1374 836 415 1920 388 452 243 1412 1532 60| .
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
M I I X -54 ™ = : ‘
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 355 55+ o o ale 55+ | TR | o plie <=HS | o mssociate | UTVE | <S50K | oo [ st00k+ | wnite | EEER | Hispanic | other | Trump else vote
Trump-Pence a1% 45% 53%) 46% 44% 51%) 44% 31%) 48% 56% 33% 51% 65%) 20% 46% 53% 53%) 50% 3% a7% 25%) a1%) 5% 0% 5% 36%) 100%)
Biden-Harris 51% 53%) 45% 52%) 54%) 46% 55%) 66%) 49% 41%) 64%) 45%) 34% 68% 52%) 47% 45% 48% 61%) 51% 29%) 58%) 20%) 59%| 61% 59%| 100%|
Other 2%) 2% 2%) 19) 3%] 3%) 1% 4%) 4% 19) 3%] 19) 1% 2%] 2% 2%| 1% 2% 1% 3% %] 100%)




Q14. Suppose you could cast your ballot all over again, which ticket would you support?

Sample Size
(Base: All respondents)
3452 654 883 1168 747 1643 1809 1101 1102 1249 524 520 509 577 582 650 1348 1046 1059 1603 913 444 2129 434 500 299 1412 1532 60| 449
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
X -54 = : ‘
Northeast | Midwest [ South West Male Female 18-34 35-5: 55+ 2 54 Male 55+ 1834 Cemn 55+ <=HS SRETEED Univ+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ White CTEETD Hispanic | Other Trump else vote
Trump-Pence 20% 36% 46% 21% 3% 24% 36% 25%) 21% 52% 21% 24% 59%) 24% 38% 46% 43% 43% 33%) 20% 43% 35% 51%) %) 30% 27%) 50% 0% 7% 20%)
Biden-Harris 48% 50%) 24% 47% 50%) 43% 52%] 57%) 46% 41%) 53%) 41%) 35% 60% 51%) 47% 21% 45% 50%) 48% 47% 56% 30%) 82% 51% 54%) 3% 58%) 1% 23%|
Other 5% 6%) 5%] 5% 7%) 7%] 4% 9% 5%] 3%| 12%) 6%| 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%) 6%) 4%) 4% %) 6% 5%) 3% 7%) 9% 3% 2%| 70% 16%
Not sure/Can’t sa 7%) %] 6%) %] 6%) 7%] 7%) 10% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4%) 11% 7%) 5% 10%) 6%) 4%) 8% 4%) 4% 6%) %) 12% 10% 4%) 5| 9% 20%)
Q15. Which of the following was the most important reason that you voted for Donald Trump?
Sample Size
(Base: Voted Trump-
Pence in 2020
Presidential Election) 1412 180 280 425 193 721 691 273 456 682 135 223 362 138 233 320 583 462 367 646 408 169 1122 38 160 92| 1412 - - -
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
. Donald . Someone Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | . Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 55+ o o | malesse| TS | FoTas pliy <HS | o msmociate | UMVE | <S50K | Zooo [ stooks | wnite | RSN | ispanic | other | Trump else vote
Liked Trump himself 26% 30% 26% 21%) 28% 23%) 32% 24%) 32% 26% 20%) 26% 22%) 26% 38% 30% 33%) 26% 21%) 33% 24%) T6%) 26%) 29% 20%) 21% 26%)
::g‘;‘;’;id GOP policies 30% 22%) 37% 26% 35% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31% 26% 34% 32%) 36% 24% 30% 26%) 30% 38%) 26% 33%) 37% 30%) 15%| 429% 22% 30%)
Disliked what the
19%| 25%) 16%) 22%) 15%) 22%) 16%) 21%) 19%) 20% 23%| 22% 22%) 19% 15%) 16% 19%) 19% 20%) 18% 19%) 21% 21%) 21% 12%) 16%) 19%)
Democrats stand for
Disliked/distrusted Joe 23% 23%) 21% 24% 22% 23%) 22% 24% 20% 24% 32%) 18% 23% 17% 23% 24% 23%| 25% 20%) 22% 24%) 20% 22%) 29% 17%) 40% 23%)
Biden/Kamala Harris
Top2box 56% 52%) 63% 54%) 63% 54%) 61% 55%) 61%) 57% 26% 60% 54%) 65% 62%) 59% 58%) 56% 60%) 60% 58%) 53% 58% 22%| 71% 22%| 58%
Bottom2box 42% 48% 37% 46% 37% 46% 39% 45% 39%) 43%) 54%) 40% 46% 35% 38%) 41% 429 24% 209 aow| 429 47%) 22%) 56%) 29% 56%) 22%)
Q16. How do you think Donald Trump - as a president - will go down in history?
Sample Size
(Base: All respondents)
3452 654 883 1168 747 1643 1809 1101 1102 1249 524 520 599 577 582 650 1348 1046 1059 1603 913 444 2129 434 500 299 1412 1532 60| 449
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education HH Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote
Total
Donald Someone | Did note
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | __ Post $50K- ; African | .. Joe Biden
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1833 | 3554 55+ - o |Malesse| TS | Ty pliy <HS | Secmssociate | UMVE | <SSOk | Zo0c | st00ks | white | O Hispanic | Other | Trump else vote
g::z:;z ge:/e;r‘ss‘ 23% 21% 24% 24% 20% 23%) 22% 10% 24%) 33% 10%) 23% 34%) 10% 25%) 31% 25%) 26% 16%) 24% 23%| 18%| 30%) 5% 15%) 13%| 52%) 19%) 4%) 7%)
‘An above average ) . N N ) 3 ) ) ) ) ) )
o 16%) 14% 20%) 18% 12%) 19% 13%| 15% 17%) 16% 17%) 21% 20%) 14% 13%) 13% 17%) 15% 16%) 16% 17%) 13%| 18%) 10%| 13%) 16%| 20%) 2% 23%) 22%
:rl;::g:vmaverage 9%| 8%| 9% 79%| 12%) 8%| 9% 11% 9% 79%| 11%) 6%| 8% 10% 12%) 6% 10%) 10% 79%] 9%| 8%) 7%] 9%| 5% 11%) 10%| 11%) 4% 29%) 179%|
One of the worst 0, 0, o s, o, , o, " o o, o 0, o,
e lente sy 529 56% 47% 51% 56% 49%) 55% 64% 50%) 4% 61%) 9% 38%) 66% 51%) 50% 8% 8% 62%) 51% 51%) 61% 43% 80% 61%) 60% 8%| 93% 45% 54%




